
Pühapäev Spordiga 12. hooaja 

I etapp 

24. november 2019.a., Kuressaare Spordikeskus 

60 M JOOKS 

P 2009-2010       T 2009-2010 

1 Andro Jürisson  2009 8,8 

2 Arthur Patrick Sääsk 2009 9,5 

3 Ennar Talvik  2009 9,8 

4-5 Mattias Heinlaid 2010 10,4 

4-5 Sten Õigemeel  2010 10,4 

6 Jakob Jürviste  2010 10,6 

7 Raian Õunaid  2010 11,3 

8 Oliver Villjus  2010 11,4 

 

1 Lee Tamm  2010 9,8 

2 Mia Paomees  2010 10,1 

3 Mirjam Paimre  2010 10,3 

4-5 Mia Lotta Püüa  2009 10,7 

4-5 Karita Kuldsaar  2010 10,7 

6 Mirtel Paimre  2010 10,8 

7 Mariete Järvelaid 2009 10,9 

8 Janelle Aaslaid  2010 11,3 

v.a. Lisandra Püüa   2008 10,3 

 

P 2011-2012       T 2011-2012 

1 Joonas Puiestee 2012 10,3 

2 Karl Pajuste  2012 10,4 

3 Kiur Arro  2012 10,8 

4 Oskar Laanet   2012 10,9 

5 Mihkel Kaju  2011 11,3 

6 Pert Koplimäe  2011 11,5 

7 Kaspar Pajuste  2012 11,9 

8 Mattias Kõrge   2012 13,0 

9-10 Rico Sannik  2011 15,2 

9-10 Morris Püüa  2012 15,2 

1 Kaisa Lilleorg  2012 10,7 

2 Melissa Kivi  2011 10,9 

3 Maren Talvik  2011 11,5 

4 Helena Rüütli  2012 11,9 

5 Viktoria Varik  2012 13,2 

6 Liis Jaansen  2012 14,7 

7 Elisabeth Prostang  2012 15,3 

 

 

 

P 2013-2014       T 2013-2014 

1 Kristjan Kuusk  2013 11,5 

2-3 Filip Viktor Vits  2013 11,8 

2-3 Theodor Vabar  2014 11,8 

4 Romet Martin  2014 12,0 

5 Pärtel Kivi  2014 12,8 

6-7 Sander Saarela  2013 13,1 

6-7 Mart-Sander Aru 2013 13,1 

1 Eliisabet Kukk  2013 11,2 

2 Anette Rand  2013 12,4 

3 Marie Šklennik  2013 13,1 

4 Gretely Õunaid  2013 13,6 

5 Emili Kukk  2013 13,6 

6 Kirke Lepp  2014 15,5 

7 Miia-Mai Saar  2014 17,6

8 Mairold Kivi  2013 13,2 



9 Aksel Tamm  2014 13,7 

10-11 Gregor Kuut   2014 14,1 

10-11 Robin Vaga   2014 14,1 

12 Gregor Liiv  2014 14,7 

13 Brennan Pruul  2014 15,6 

14-15 Oskar Paiste  2014 15,9 

14-15 Oliver Paiste  2014 15,9 

 

P 2015-2016       T 2015-2016 

1 Theron Vabar  2016 15,2 

2 Johannes Nõmm 2015 15,7 

3 Johan Mander  2015 17,9 

4 Markus Saarela  2016 18,5 

5 Eero Sikk  2015 20,9 

6 Gregor Sikk  2015 21,0 

7 Aleksander Nõmm 2016 21,7 

8 Kasper Kelder   2016 22,8 

9 Alexander Sääsk 2016 24,2 

10 Ravel Villjus  2016 25,5 

11 Brenden Õigemeel 2016 32,5 

1 Berit Varik  2015 16,9 

2 Friida Rand  2015 18,4 

3 Mirell Pruul  2015 19,1 

4 Arabella Aaslaid 2016 20,1 

5 Lisete Kull  2015 22,1 

6 Nataly Loosaar  2016 22,2 

 

 

 

 

 

P 2017-2018      T 2017-2018 

1 Roald Kull  2017 36,4 

2 Jako Saar  2017 44,8 

 

 

1 Heleene Kukk  2017 26,3 

2 Elise Liiv  2018 1.24,1 

3 Meriliis Õigemeel 2018 1.30,1 

4 Kateriin Kuldsaar 2018 2.18,1 

KÕRGUSHÜPE 

P 2009-2010       T 2009-2010 

1 Andro Jürisson  2009 1.30 

2 Arthur Patrick Sääsk 2009 1.10 

3 Ennar Talvik  2009 1.05 

4 Jakob Jürviste  2010 1.00 

5 Oliver Villjus  2010 1.00 

6 Sten Õigemeel  2010 0.95 

7 Mattias Heinlaid 2010 0.95 

8 Raian Õunaid  2010 0.85 

 

1 Mariete Järvelaid 2009 1.05 

2 Lee Tamm  2010 1.00 

3 Mirtel Paimre  2010 1.00 

4 Mirjam Paimre  2010 1.00 

5 Mia Lotta Püüa  2009 1.00 

6 Karita Kuldsaar  2010 0.95 

7 Mia Paomees  2010 0.85 

8 Janelle Aaslaid  2010 0.85 

v.a. Lisandra Püüa   2008 1.00 



P 2011-2012       T 2011-2012 

1 Joonas Puiestee 2012 1.10 

2 Mihkel Kaju  2011 0.90 

3 Pert Koplimäe  2011 0.90 

4 Karl Pajuste  2012 0.85 

5 Oskar Laanet   2012 0.80 

6 Kiur Arro  2012 0.80 

7 Mattias Kõrge   2012 0.75 

8 Kaspar Pajuste  2012 0.75 

9 Rico Sannik  2011 0.75 

10 Morris Püüa  2012 0.70 

1 Kaisa Lilleorg  2012 0.90 

2 Helena Rüütli  2012 0.85 

3 Melissa Kivi  2011 0.80 

4 Viktoria Varik  2012 0.80 

5 Liis Jaansen  2012 0.75 

 

 

 

 

 

KAUGUSHÜPE 

P 2013-2014       T 2013-2014 

1 Filip Viktor Vits  2013 2.67 

2 Kristjan Kuusk  2013 2.61 

3 Romet Martin  2014 2.30 

4 Pärtel Kivi  2014 2.22 

5 Mairold Kivi  2013 2.21 

6 Sander Saarela  2013 2.07 

7 Gregor Kuut   2014 2.06 

8 Aksel Tamm  2014 1.95 

9 Robin Vaga   2014 1.83 

10 Mart-Sander Aru 2013 1.81 

11 Brennan Pruul  2014 1.79 

12 Gregor Liiv  2014 1.77 

13 Theodor Vabar  2014 1.70 

14 Oskar Paiste  2014 1.60 

15 Oliver Paiste  2014 1.44 

1 Eliisabet Kukk  2013 2.81 

2 Anette Rand  2013 2.57 

3 Gretely Õunaid  2013 2.42 

4 Marie Šklennik  2013 2.37 

5 Emili Kukk  2013 2.34 

6 Kirke Lepp  2014 2.10 

7 Miia-Mai Saar  2014 1.84 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P 2015-2016       T 2015-2016 

1 Johannes Nõmm 2015 1.89 

2 Eero Sikk  2015 1.38 

3 Theron Vabar  2016 1.31 

4 Johan Mander  2015 1.18 

5 Markus Saarela  2016 1.12 

6 Gregor Sikk  2015 0.99 

1 Berit Varik  2015 1.34 

2 Lisete Kull  2015 1.15 

3 Friida Rand  2015 1.12 

4 Arabella Aaslaid 2016 1.05 

5 Mirell Pruul  2015 1.02 

6 Nataly Loosaar  2016 0.76 



7 Ravel Villjus  2016 0.98 

8 Aleksander Nõmm 2016 0.75 

9 Kasper Kelder   2016 0.71 

10 Brenden Õigemeel 2016 0.64 

11 Alexander Sääsk 2016 0.45 

 

 

 

 

 

P 2017-2018      T 2017-2018 

1 Jako Saar  2017 0.80 

2 Roald Kull  2017 0.29 

 

1 Heleene Kukk  2017 0.76 

2 Meriliis Õigemeel 2018 0.31 

3 Kateriin Kuldsaar 2018 0.10 

 

KUULITÕUGE 

ISAD (6kg)      EMAD (3kg) 

1 Christo Klettenberg 11.36 

2 Kent Puiestee  10.48 

3 Rain Rand  10.17 

4 Margus Kivi   9.66 

5 Kaupo Heinlaid  9.33 

6 Mikk Saarela  9.14 

7 Argo Jürisson  9.10 

8 Arvi Nõmm  8.58 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Andra Vabar  9.18 

2 Kätriin Tamm  8.44 

3 Lelet Tamm  8.41 

4 Maris Talvik  8.22 

5 Käthe Pihlak  7.80 

6-7 Kristiine Saarela 7.45 

6-7 Katre Sikk  7.45 

8 Kristi Lang  7.31 

9 Mariina Mokanu 7.00 

10 Hele Tagaküla  6.68 

11 Inga Gretel Linkgreim 6.52 

12 Merita Õigemeel 5.74 

13 Karola Kuldsaar  4.20 

 

Peakohtunik: Kadri Pulk 


